Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2011-2012

ORGANIZATION

Visual Grants
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.
Chazen Museum of Art (The Board of Regents of the UW System)

Isadora Gabrielle Leidenfrost

Lewis Koch

Wisconsin Children's Center, Inc. (AKA Madison Children's Museum)
VSA Wisconsin, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Dane County, Inc.

Literature Grants
Wisconsin Community Fund Incorporated

Theater Grants

Forward Theater Company

Madison Savoyards, Ltd.

Opera for the Young, Inc. (OFY)

Wisconsin Wrights (The Board of Regents of the UW System)
Four Seasons Theatre Company, Inc.

PlayTime Productions LTD

Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc.on behalf of )

ArtWORKS! Grants

Simpson Street Free Press, Inc.

Madison Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.
Madison Ballet, Inc.

Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

VSA Wisconsin, Inc.

Madison Music Makers, Inc.

Festival Grants

Friends of Wil-Mar, Inc.

Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc.

Friends of Starkweather Creek, Inc.

African Association of Madison, Inc.

Madison Early Music Festival (The Board of Regents of the UW System)

PROJECT

Chicago Imagists: Paintings, Sculptures and Works on Paper

Sean Scully Paintings and Watercolors: The Inaugural Temporary

Exhibition in the New Chazen Expansion

Film: Things We Don't Talk About"

Bomber, a chance unwinding

Sidewalk Surprise

Photo Town! And Open Doors Studio classes & exhibitions
Habitat Restore Salvage Art Show

Alzheimer's Poetry Project

A Thousand Words

Utopia Limited

Hansel and Gretel

2011 Wisconsin Wrights New Play Project
Rent

The Reluctant Dragon & WWW.0OZ

The Glorious Ones

Save our Arts - Expanded Local Coverage and Advocacy
ArtZone

Movement in Your World (MIYW)

Up Close & Musical

Artist Residency at Glendale & Lapham

Music Makers

La Fete de Marquette

Orton Park Festival Performance

Procession of the Species and Summer Solstice Festival
Africa Fest 2011

Madison Early Music Festival (MEMF) 2011-Ensemble Viscera

Page 1

©“ BB P BB

R R A A e A R R A R

LR R TR

AMOUNT

3,000.00

2,250.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
725.00
500.00
500.00

1,500.00

3,000.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
1,500.00

500.00
1,250.00

500.00

2,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
500.00
500.00

3,000.00
2,250.00
500.00
1,500.00
500.00
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ORGANIZATION

Music Grants

Monona Terrace Community Programs and Endowment Fund, Inc.
Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

Nehemiah Community Development Corporation

Pro Arte Quartet (University of Wisconsin Foundation on behalf of)
Madison Opera, Inc.

Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of W1, Inc.

Madison Bach Musicians, Inc.

Summer Concert Series Grants

Monona Terrace Community Programs and Endowment Fund, Inc.
North/eastside Senior Coalition, Inc.

Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra, Inc.

Capital City Band Association

PROJECT

Tunes at Monona Terrace

HeartStrings

Madison Allied Community Gospel Choir

Pro Arte Quarter: Centennial Anniversary

Opera in the Park 2011

Bach to the Future: a 20th Season Bacchanale

Bach Cantatas Concert & Outreach Event at Memorial High School

Concerts on the Rooftop
Warner Park Concert Series
Concerts on the Square
Summer Concerts
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AMOUNT

3,000.00
2,250.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00

500.00

500.00

2,000.00
1,500.00
6,000.00
2,500.00
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