## Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2011-2012

ORGANIZATION	PROJECT	AMOUNT	
Visual Grants			
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc. Chazen Museum of Art (The Board of Regents of the UW System)	Chicago Imagists: Paintings, Sculptures and Works on Paper Sean Scully Paintings and Watercolors: The Inaugural Temporary	\$	3,000.00
	Exhibition in the New Chazen Expansion	\$	2,250.00
Isadora Gabrielle Leidenfrost	Film: Things We Don't Talk About"	\$	1,500.00
Lewis Koch	Bomber, a chance unwinding	\$	1,500.00
Wisconsin Children's Center, Inc. (AKA Madison Children's Museum)	Sidewalk Surprise	\$	725.00
VSA Wisconsin, Inc.	Photo Town! And Open Doors Studio classes & exhibitions	\$	500.00
Habitat for Humanity of Dane County, Inc.	Habitat Restore Salvage Art Show	\$	500.00
Literature Grants Wisconsin Community Fund Incorporated	Alzheimer's Poetry Project	\$	1,500.00
Theater Grants			
Forward Theater Company	A Thousand Words	\$	3,000.00
Madison Savoyards, Ltd.	Utopia Limited	\$	1,500.00
Opera for the Young, Inc. (OFY)	Hansel and Gretel	\$	3,000.00
Wisconsin Wrights (The Board of Regents of the UW System)	2011 Wisconsin Wrights New Play Project	\$	1,500.00
Four Seasons Theatre Company, Inc.	Rent	\$	500.00
PlayTime Productions LTD	The Reluctant Dragon & WWW.OZ	\$	1,250.00
Music Theatre of Madison (Arts Wisconsin Inc.on behalf of )	The Glorious Ones	\$	500.00
ArtWORKS! Grants		•	0 500 00
Simpson Street Free Press, Inc.	Save our Arts - Expanded Local Coverage and Advocacy	\$	2,500.00
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.	ArtZone	\$	1,500.00
Madison Ballet, Inc.	Movement in Your World (MIYW)	\$	1,500.00 2,000.00
Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	Up Close & Musical	\$ \$	2,000.00
VSA Wisconsin, Inc.	Artist Residency at Glendale & Lapham	э \$	500.00 500.00
Madison Music Makers, Inc.	Music Makers	Φ	500.00
<u>Festival Grants</u> Friends of Wil-Mar, Inc.	La Fete de Marquette	\$	3,000.00
Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc.	Orton Park Festival Performance	\$	2,250.00
Friends of Starkweather Creek, Inc.	Procession of the Species and Summer Solstice Festival	\$	500.00
African Association of Madison, Inc.	Africa Fest 2011	\$	1,500.00
Madison Early Music Festival (The Board of Regents of the UW System)	Madison Early Music Festival (MEMF) 2011-Ensemble Viscera	\$	500.00

## Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2011-2012

ORGANIZATION	PROJECT	AMOUNT	
Music Grants			
Monona Terrace Community Programs and Endowment Fund, Inc.	Tunes at Monona Terrace	\$	3,000.00
Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	HeartStrings	\$	2,250.00
Nehemiah Community Development Corporation	Madison Allied Community Gospel Choir	\$	1,500.00
Pro Arte Quartet (University of Wisconsin Foundation on behalf of)	Pro Arte Quarter: Centennial Anniversary	\$	1,500.00
Madison Opera, Inc.	Opera in the Park 2011	\$	1,500.00
Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI, Inc.	Bach to the Future: a 20th Season Bacchanale	\$	500.00
Madison Bach Musicians, Inc.	Bach Cantatas Concert & Outreach Event at Memorial High School	\$	500.00
Summer Concert Series Grants			
Monona Terrace Community Programs and Endowment Fund, Inc.	Concerts on the Rooftop	\$	2,000.00
North/eastside Senior Coalition, Inc.	Warner Park Concert Series	\$	1,500.00
Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra, Inc.	Concerts on the Square	\$	6,000.00
Capital City Band Association	Summer Concerts	\$	2,500.00